## **Emergency Medical Services Certification Commission**

## **Notice of Scheduled Meetings**

To be held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> Friday of every even numbered month in 2019:

February, April, June, August, October, and December @ 9:00 am

Feb. 08, 2019	09:00	Bureau of EMS	7273 Florida Blvd.	Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Apr. 12, 2019	09:00	Bureau of EMS	7273 Florida Blvd.	Baton Rouge, LA 70806
June. 14, 2019	09:00	Bureau of EMS	7273 Florida Blvd.	Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Aug. 09, 2019	09:00	Bureau of EMS	7273 Florida Blvd.	Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Oct. 11, 2019	09:00	Bureau of EMS	7273 Florida Blvd.	Baton Rouge, LA 70806
Dec. 13, 2019	09:00	Bureau of EMS	7273 Florida Blvd.	Baton Rouge, LA 70806

## **AGENDA**

- Welcome and Call to Order
- Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Formal Hearings Closed to the public in accordance with LRS 1232.7
- Approval of minutes:
- EMS professional discipline and regulation
- Standards of out of hospital practice
- Scope of practice of EMS professionals
- Other Business
- Next meeting: Date to be Announced (as listed above)
- Adjournment